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Direction
Shudehill Interchange — King Street

71 stops

Open route schedule

Shudehill Interchange

Printworks

Trinity Way

Strangeways

Broughton Lane

Fairy Lane

Appian Way

Great Cheetham Street West

Devonshire Street

Northumberland Street

Moor Lane

King's Road

Longfield Centre

Willow Road

Bass Lane

Bast House Road

Gollinrod

Park Wood

Park Farm

Fletcher Close

Kenyon Street

Route schedule
Shudehill Interchange — King Street

Monday 09:45-18:45

Tuesday —

Wednesday —

Thursday —

Friday 09:45-18:45

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Shudehill Interchange

Stops: 71

Trip Duration: 1 hour 16 min
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Ramsbottom East Lancs Railway

St Paul's Church

Market Place

Great Eaves Road

Ramsbottom Community Fire Station

Stubbins Mill

Industrial Estate

Rose Bank

Primary School

Church

Woodlands Road

Rostron Arms

Pilgrim Gardens

Coach and Horses

Vale Mill Court

Football Ground

Old Sch House

Manchester Rd

Woolpack Hotel

Grasmere Road

Knowsley Road

Haslingden High School

Brooklands Avenue

Gregory Fold

York Avenue

Mayfield Avenue

Whitecroft Avenue

East Bank Ave

Ryefield Avenue



Health Centre

John Street

Regent Street

Station Road

Vale Street

Hud Hey Road

Tattersall Street

Winfields

Rising Bridge Road

Hazel Street

Station

Alliance Street

The Bay Horse

The Mission

Newton Drive

Harcourt Road

Bamford Crescent

Christ Church Street

Warner Street

Broadway

King Street



Direction
Bus Station — Shudehill Interchange

65 stops

Open route schedule

Bus Station

Infant Street

Adelaide Street

Christ Church Street

Bamford Crescent

Haworth Avenue

Laund Road

The Mission

Southwood Drive

The Bay Horse

Alliance Street

Station

Hazel Street

Rising Bridge Road

Winfields

Tattersall Street

Hud Hey Road

Vale Street

Spring Lane

John Street

Health Centre

County Primary School

East Bank Ave

Whitecroft Meadow

Mayfield Avenue

Route schedule
Bus Station — Shudehill Interchange

Monday 08:10-17:10

Tuesday —

Wednesday —

Thursday —

Friday 08:10-17:10

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Bus Station

Stops: 65

Trip Duration: 1 hour 18 min

https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-X41-3809921403-2738723710


York Avenue

Post Office

Brooklands Avenue

Haslingden High School

Knowsley Road

Grasmere Road

Woolpack Hotel

Manchester Rd

Old Sch House

Football Ground

Vale Mill Court

Coach and Horses

Heycrofts View

Rostron Arms

Woodlands Road

Church

Rose Bank

Industrial Estate

Great Eaves Road

Market Place

Ramsbottom East Lancs Railway

Kenyon Street

Fletcher Close

Whitelow Road

Park Farm

Park Wood

Gollinrod

Stanhope Avenue



Longfield Centre

King's Road

Moor Lane

Northumberland Street

Devonshire Street

Great Cheetham Street East

Appian Way

Fairy Lane

Jury Street

Strangeways

Printworks

Shudehill Interchange

X41 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Bury

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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